                         TIME METER
                        For AC- and DC- voltage
Dimensions
MECHANICAL DATA
Display 8-digit LCD display, 8 mm high
Operation, keypad Rubber key for reset
Front dimensions DIN housing 48 x 24 mm
Mounting Front-plate installation

Manual reset (can be locked)
and / or external
ORDER DESIGNATION
INPUT  floating contact/NPN
LITIA-HN01 99999h59m / 99999,99h
LITIA-HN02 99999999s / 99999m59s
INPUT  Voltage Pulses
LITIA-HN13 99999h59m
LITIA-HN14 99999999s
LITIA-HN15 99999,99h
LITIA-HN16 99999m59s
           BETRIEBSSTUNDENZÄHLER
             Für Gleich- und Wechselspannung
Abmessungen
MECHANISCHE DATEN
Anzeige 8-stellige LCD-Anzeige,
8mm hoch
Bedienung Tastatur Gummitaste zur Rückstellung
Frontma
DIN Gehäuse 48 x24 mm
Montageart Frontplatteneinbau
Befestigung Mittels Spannbügel
Anschlussart Schraubklemmen
Aderquerschnitt Max 1.5 mm2
Gewicht Ca. 40 g
Gehäusewerkstoff ABS schwarz
MERKMALE DES GERÄTES
Ausführungen Betriebsstundenzähler
Funktionen Zeitzähler mit vier
verschiedenen
Zählkapazitäten
Interne
Spannungsversorgung
Rückstellung manuell
(verriegelbar) bzw. extern
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG
EINGANG  Potentialfreier Kontakt/NPN
LITIA-HN01 99999h59m / 99999,99h
LITIA-HN02 99999999s / 99999m59s
EINGANG  Spannungs-impulse
LITIA-HN13 99999h59m
LITIA-HN14 99999999s
LITIA-HN15 99999,99h
LITIA-HN16 99999m59s
Screw terminals
Cutout
45.5+0.5x22.5+0.5 mm
Electrical data
Supply voltage Integrated 3 V lithium cell with a life cycle of
approx. 8 years at +20 ºC
Counting capacity 99 999.59 h
99 999.99h
9 999 999 s
99 999.59 min
Signal inputs
Common (Pin 1):
Voltage 0 V and signal common
Manual reset enable (Pin 2):
The reset key is active if Pin 2 (reset enable) is connected to Pin 1 (0 V)
External reset (Pin 3)
Reset NPN, switching to 0 V (Pin 1 to Pin 3) Min. pulse duration 25 ms,
no counting as long as reset signal is applied. Limit value 0.7 V
Count (Pin 4):
Count release NPN, switching to 0 V. Limit value 0.7 V
Timing mode (Pin 5):
Only possible when counting via floating contact. This input
defines the time range of operating time counter. (The reset must be
operated after installation of wire jumper).
Version HN01
99999.99 h Bridge between timing mode and 0 V
99999 h 59 min timing mode and 0 V open
Version HN02
99999 min 59 s Bridge between timing mode and 0 V
99999999 s timing mode and 0 V open
For version HN13-HN14-HN15-HN16, the following applies:
Input impedance 10 54 kOhm
Input voltages 5 240 VAC / VDC
ENVIRONMENTALS
Ambient temperature 0  + 50 ºC
Storage temperature -10 + 60 ºC
Relative humidity Max 80% at 25 ºC, non condensing
Protection Front IP 65 to DIN 40050
General rating EN 61010 Part 1
-Protection class II
-Over-voltage protec. category II
-Contamination factor 2
Interference immunity EN 50082-1
Emitted interference EN 50081-1
Schraubklemmen
Einbauausschnitt
45.5+0.5x22.5+0.5 mm
Elektrische Daten
Versorgungsspannung Integrierte 3 V Lithium-Zelle
Lebensdauer der Zelle ca. 8 Jahre bei +20 ºC
Zählkapazität 99 999,59 h
99 999,99 h
9 999 999 s
99 999, 59 min
Signaleingänge / potentialfreier Kontakt
Common (Pin 1) :